PRAGYA REALTY DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Off: 324. Bldg No.F, Master Mind-IV, 3rd Floor, Royal Palms, Aarey Milk Colony, Goregaon (e), Mumbai 400065 **Tel**. : 022-28782599 **CIN** : U45400MH2007PTC172751

16th December, 2021

To
BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services
P. J. Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 020

<u>Sub: Intimation/Disclosures under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u>
Regulations, 2011

Ref: Scrip Code: 512463

Dear Sir,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find attached the disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the sale of <u>60,000</u> Equity Share of the Company.

Please find enclosed herewith the relevant information in the prescribed formats.

I request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely

For Pragya Realty Developers Private Limited

Bijaykumar Basavatia Director

DIN: 03093487 Encl: As Above

PRAGYA REALTY DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Off: 324. Bldg No.F, Master Mind-IV, 3rd Floor, Royal Palms, Aarey Milk Colony, Goregaon (e), Mumbai 400065

Tel.: 022-28782599 CIN: U45400MH2007PTC172751

Disclosures Under Regulation 29(2) Of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition OfShares And Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Nan	ne of the Target Company (TC)	M/s. SHREE GL	OBAL TRADEFIN L	IMITED
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		M/s. Pragya Realty Developers Private Limited		
		No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE Limited		
	ils of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Befo	re the acquisition / sale under ideration, holding of:			
b)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specifyholding in each category)	11,86,77,430	9.33	-
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	11,86,77,430	9.33	
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	60,000	0.005	-
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			
d) e)	Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	60,000	0.005	-

PRAGYA REALTY DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Off: 324. Bldg No.F, Master Mind-IV, 3rd Floor, Royal Palms, Aarey Milk Colony, Goregaon (e), Mumbai 400065 **Tel**.: 022-28782599 **CIN**: U45400MH2007PTC172751

After the acquisition / sale, holdingof:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	11,86,17,430	9.32	_	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer				
c) VRs otherwise than by shares				
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any				
other instrument that entitles the acquirer				
to receive shares carrying voting rights in				
the TC (specify holding in each category))			
after acquisition	11.06.17.420	0.22		
e) Total $(a+b+c+d)$	11,86,17,430	9.32	-	
of Islan (arbitera)				
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-	Open Market			
market / public issue / rights issue / preferential				
allotment / inter-se transfer etc).				
*				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VRor date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares whichever is applicable	15 th December, 2021			
Equity share capital / total voting capital f the	Rs. 1,27,21,26,62	Rs. 1,27,21,26,621/- divided into 1,27,21,26,621/- Equity		
TC before the said acquisition / sale	Shares of Re. 1/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital	Rs. 1,27,21,26,621/- divided into Equity Shares			
of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	1,27,21,26,621/- of Re. 1/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the	Rs. 1,27,21,26,621/- divided into Equity Shares			
TC after the said acquisition	1,27,21,26,621/-	of Re. 1/- each		

^(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

For Pragya Realty Developers Private Limited

Bijaykumar Basavatia

DIN: 03093487

Director

Place: Mumbai

Date: 16th Dcember, 2021

^(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assumingfull conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares ofthe TC.